EUREKA COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00 \$37.00 Pgs=2

07/26/2023 03:17 PM

2023-250826

STEWART TITLE ELKO

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER E03

APN: 002-027-25

Recording Requested by: Stewart Title Company

Return To: Steven R. Arnold

Address: 204 Larchmont Drive

Arroyo Grande CA 93420

QUIT CLAIM DEED

"Re-Record Quit Claim Deed to correct the Grantee vesting"
Transfer Tax paid through Doc#0224929

QUIT CLAIM DEED

QUIT CLAIM DEED	DOC # 0224929
APN:002-027-25	Official Record Record Record FINESKY COUNTY TREASURED Euneka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder FRE \$14.00 Page 1 of
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	RETT \$25 40 Recorded B. FES. Book- 555 Page- (249
Name: Steven R. Arnold Address: 422 California St. City/State/Zip: Arroyo Grande, CA 93420	0224929
	7
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S)	: <u>EUREKA COUNTY</u>
TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (Betty L. Buzick) for and in cons	sideration of
One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three Dollars and Sixty	Cents Dollars (\$1163.60) do hereby
QUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANT	OR(S) may have in all that real
property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the Gl a married man as his sole and separate property whose address is (if applicable): 422 California St., situate in the	RANTEE(S): <u>Steven R. Arnold</u> , e Town of <u>Arroyo Grande</u> , State of
California.	
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevac	la bounded and described as follows:
CVR&F Unit 1, Lot 11, Bloc 161 First Street	ck 2
Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances t	hereunto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set m	y hand/our hands on October 7,
Signature of Grantor	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF EUREKA) This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)(ictober 7, 2013
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Roverly Conley Notary Public My Commission expires: March 12, 2017	DIANE D. PODBORNY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Apot. No. 13-10500-8 "My Appl. Expires March 12, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	(s)					
a) <u>002-027-25</u>				/\		
b)				()		
c)				\	\	
d)				\	\	
2. Type of Property:					\	
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b. ☐ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTIONAL U	SE ONLY	
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Page:	\	
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date o	of Record	ing:		
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes			\	
☐ Other						
		_				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$	-		/	
 b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclos 	sure Only (value of prop	erty)		<u> </u>	1	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		/ \$				
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ <u>0.00</u>				
			\			
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> :	. NDO 075 000)			
a. Transfer Tax Exemp				/u = .		
b. Explain Reason for E			eed to co	rrect the Grantees	vesting	
	id through Document #		/_			
5. Partial Interest: Percent			Υ.,	/		
The undersigned declares ar						
and NRS 375.110, that the ir						
and can be supported by doo						
Furthermore, the parties agre						
additional tax due, may resul						
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	ing Seller shall be jointi	ly and several	ly liable to	or any additional am	ount owed.	
	JA 1/_	\ . \.		\ /		
Signature V	VIV	Capacit	У	Agent		
Noemi V (M afin, S	tewart Title Agent	\ \				
190	/ *	1 1				
Signature		Capacit	У	Grantee		
Steven R. Arnold		///				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	PMATION	RUYER	(GRANT	EE) INFORMATION	d	
(REQUIRED)	MINION	DOTER		UIRED)	<u> </u>	
Print Name: Steven R. Arn	old	Print Na	•	teven R. Arnold		
Address: 204 Larchmont D		Address		_archmont Drive		
City: Arroyo Grande	iivo	City:	Arroyo G			
State: CA	93420	State:	CA		3420	
					······································	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow				
Address: 810 Idaho St	7 /					
	F F					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED